

American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier Group Inc. Principal Affiliated Companies: American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier, LLC (ARC) Fidelio, Inc. American Auto Logistics, LP (AAL) American Logistics Network, LLC (ALN) A.P. Logistics, LLC American Insurance Providers, Inc. (AIP) Transcar GmbH

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

May 29, 2018

ARC Moves Main Office

Woodcliff Lake, NJ – As of Monday, June 4, American Roll-on Roll-Off Carrier (ARC) Group will be in a new main office in Parsippany, New Jersey.

The new office address is:

American Roll-on Roll-Off Carrier 300 Interpace Parkway Building C, 4th Floor Parsippany, NJ 07054

All telephone numbers and email addresses will remain the same.

About ARC

ARC is the largest U.S.-flag roll-on roll-off (Ro-Ro) carrier, and the third largest U.S.-flag carrier operating in international trade. The company provides American-owned, managed, and crewed Ro-Ro shipping and intermodal services committed to the requirements of the Department of Defense, other U.S. government departments and agencies, and commercial customers.

For information on how ARC can handle your cargo, please visit us at: ARCshipping.com or send an e-mail to: contact@ARCshipping.com. For media inquiries, please contact Charles Diorio at (201) 571-0450 or cdiorio@ARCshipping.com.

###